
Title Name County Office Direct Dial  E-mail Address
Chief HLEO Captain Kevin Hincks Atlantic (609) 909-7667  Hincks_k@acpo.org
County HLEO Detective Caryn Campanelli Atlantic (609) 909-7779  campanelli_c@acpo.org

County HLEO Detective Denise Manino Atlantic (609) 909-7913  manino_d@acpo.org

County HLEO Detective Grace Long Atlantic (609) 909-7834  long_g@acpo.org
ACP AP Lynn Heyer Atlantic (609) 909-7793  heyer_l@acpo.org
ACP AP Jaimee M. Chasmer Bergen (201) 226-5539  jchasmer@bcpo.net
ACP AP William P. Miller Bergen (201) 226-5692  wmiller@bcpo.net
Chief HLEO Chief Roni Wildoner Bergen (201) 376-3263  bergenspca@aol.com
HLEO Liaison Agent William Hollenfer Bergen (201) 226-5632  whollenfer@bcpo.net

ACP AP Nicole Handy Burlington (609) 265-5423  nhandy@co.burlington.nj.us
ACP AP Eric Cornog Burlington (609) 265-3732 ecornog@co.burlington.nj.us
County HLEO Detective Sergeant Jonathan Gutkin Burlington jgutkin@co.burlington.nj.us

County HLEO Megan Hill Camden (856) 225-8537  Mhill@ccprosecutor.org
ACP AP Michael Mastrangelo Camden (856) 225-8543  mastrangelom@ccprosecutor.org

County HLEO Detective First Class Kathryn 
Gannon

Cape May (609) 465-1135 x 3357  kgannon@cmcpros.net

ACP AP Kristine Kodytek Cape May (609) 465-1135 x 3425  kkodytek@cmcpros.net
ACP AP David Weber Cumberland (856) 453-0486 x 11156  davidweb@co.cumberland.nj.us
County HLEO Lt. Jasmin Calderon Cumberland (856) 453-0486 x 11108 jasminro@co.cumberalnd.nj.us
County HLEO Det. Brian McManus Cumberland (856) 453-0486 x 13613 brianmc@co.cumberland.nj.us
County HLEO Detective Frank Sabella Cumberland (856) 453-0486 x 13624 franksa@co.cumberland.nj.us
ACP Chief AP Thomas Fennelly Essex thomas.fennelly@njecpo.org

ACP Supervising AP William Neafsey Essex (973) 621-4034  William.Neafsey@njecpo.org
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County HLEO Captain Michael Recktenwald Essex  michael.recktenwald@njecpo.org

ACP AP Steven Salvati Gloucester (856) 384-5567  ssalvati@co.gloucester.nj.us
County HLEO Detective Chris Senor Gloucester (856) 384-5506 csenor@co.gloucester.nj.us
County HLEO Sergeant Polly Hans Hudson (201) 795-6400 x 6890  phans@hcpo.org
ACP AP Dennis Murray Hudson (201) 795-6400 x 6557  dmurray@hcpo.org
ACP AP Kerry Salkin Passaic kerrys@passaiccountynj.org
County HLEO Detective First Class Jessica Neiber Hunterdon (908) 284-6181 jneiber@co.hunterdon.nj.us

ACP Michael J. Sweeney Hunterdon (908) 788-1129 msweeney@co.hunterdon.nj.us
ACP AP Timothy McCann Mercer (609) 989-6182  tmccann@mercercounty.org
County HLEO Lt. Bryan Cottrell Mercer   bcottrell@mercercounty.org
County HLEO Sgt. Brian Kiely Mercer  bkiely@mercercounty.org
County HLEO Det. Michael Sedwick Mercer msedwick@mercercounty.org
County HLEO Det. Brittany Aspromoniti Mercer baspromonti@mercercounty.org

County HLEO Capt. Matthew Norton Mercer mnorton@mercercounty.org
ACP Tina Swenor Middlesex (732) 745-3476  tina.swenor@co.middlesex.nj.us
County HLEO Lieutenant Wayne Canastra Middlesex (732) 745-3354 Wayne.canastra@co.middlesex.nj.us

County HLEO Michael Goldfarb Monmouth mgoldfarb@monmouthcountyspca.org
ACP Chief AP Melanie Falco Monmouth (732) 431-7160 x 3522  mfalco@mcponj.org
ACP Sevan Biramian Monmouth (732) 431-7160 x 7712  SBiramian@mcponj.org
ACP Keri Schaefer Monmouth (732) 431-7160 x 7050  KSchaefer@mcponj.org
County HLEO Sergeant Mark Castellano Morris (973) 652-4222  mcastellano@co.morris.nj.us

ACP AP Catherine LaQuaglia Morris (973) 285-6222  CLaQuaglia@co.morris.nj.us

County HLEO Detective Adam Sennick Ocean (732) 929-2027  asennick@co.ocean.nj.us

County HLEO K9 Sheriff Ron Braen Ocean (732) 929-2050  rbraen@co.ocean.nj.us
County HLEO Sergeant Kimbery Trujillotovar Ocean (732) 929-2027 x 3267  ktrujillotovar@co.ocean.nj.us

ACP AP Julie Peterson Ocean (732) 929-2027  JPeterson@co.ocean.nj.us
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ACP AP Kimberly Carr Ocean (732) 929-2027 x 3930  kcarr@co.ocean.nj.us
ACP AP Victoria Veni Ocean (732) 929-2027 x 2918  VVeni@co.ocean.nj.us
County HLEO Det. Stephen Harris Passaic  sharris@passaiccountynj.org
County HLEO Det. Raymond Kassas Passaic  rkassas@passaiccountynj.org
ACP Senior AP Nubar Kasaryan Passaic (973) 881-4475  Nkasaryan@passaiccountynj.org

ACP Chief AP Andrew Palestini Passaic (973) 881-4325  Apalestini@passaiccountynj.org

County HLEO Detective Timothy Williams Salem (609) 839-3563  Tim.williams@salemcountynj.gov

ACP AP Michael Mestern Salem (856) 339-8635  mmestern@salemcountynj.gov
County HLEO Detective Darren Herrling Somerset (908) 575-3353  herrling@co.somerset.nj.us

ACP AP Nicole McGrath Somerset (908) 575-3351  mcgrath@co.somerset.nj.us
County HLEO Captain Don Peter Sussex (973) 383-1570 x 4409  dpeter@scpo.sussex.nj.us
ACP AP Don Cox Sussex (973) 383-1570 x 4705 dcox@scpo.sussex.nj.us
ACP AP Patricia Cronin Union (908) 527-4169  pcronin@ucnj.org
County HLEO Sergeant Vito Colacitti Union (908) 527-4670  vcolacitti@ucnj.org
ACP AP Lisa Queen Warren (908) 475-6274 lqueen@co.warren.nj.us
County HLEO Detective Josh Beers Warren (908) 689-9119 jbeers@co.warren.nj.us
DAG DAG Emily Anderson NJ DCJ (609) 376-2391  andersone@njdcj.org
DAG DAG Jeffrey Barile NJ DCJ (609) 376-2408  barilej@njdcj.org
Principal Veterina  Sebastian Reist, DVM NJ DOA (609) 671-6400 Sebastian.Reist@ag.nj.gov
Legal Specialist Christopher Laregina NJ DOA Christopher.LaRegina@ag.nj.gov
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